506044841 05/05/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6091556

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
GENERAL ELECTRIC	COMPAN	(04/01/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΔΤΑ				
Name:	CURRENT LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LLC				
Street Address:	1975 N	1975 NOBLE ROAD			
City:	EAST C	EAST CLEVELAND			
State/Country:	ОНЮ	OHIO			
Postal Code:	44112				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		16294651			
Fax Number:	(203)972-7627			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if a			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, a	be sent to if provided	,			
	be sent to if provided	the e-mail address first; if a ;; if that is unsuccessful, it w	vill be sent via US N	lail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:) be sent to if provided 2 () :	<i>the e-mail address first; if i</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> 2039723460 Colabella@bmtpatent.com, m BUCKLEY, MASCHOFF & TA	vill be sent via US N urray@bmtpatent.co	lail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to if provided : :	<i>the e-mail address first; if i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> 2039723460 Colabella@bmtpatent.com, m BUCKLEY, MASCHOFF & TA 50 LOCUST AVE # 9	vill be sent via US N urray@bmtpatent.co LWALKAR LLC	lail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provided : :	<i>the e-mail address first; if i</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> 2039723460 Colabella@bmtpatent.com, m BUCKLEY, MASCHOFF & TA	vill be sent via US N urray@bmtpatent.co LWALKAR LLC	lail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided 2 : :	<i>the e-mail address first; if i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> 2039723460 Colabella@bmtpatent.com, m BUCKLEY, MASCHOFF & TA 50 LOCUST AVE # 9	vill be sent via US N urray@bmtpatent.co LWALKAR LLC	lail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided : : : : : : :	<i>the e-mail address first; if i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> 2039723460 Colabella@bmtpatent.com, m BUCKLEY, MASCHOFF & TA 50 LOCUST AVE # 9 NEW CANAAN, CONNECTIC	vill be sent via US N urray@bmtpatent.co LWALKAR LLC	lail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	be sent to if provided : : : : : : :	the e-mail address first; if a ; if that is unsuccessful, it w 2039723460 Colabella@bmtpatent.com, m BUCKLEY, MASCHOFF & TA 50 LOCUST AVE # 9 NEW CANAAN, CONNECTIO 264767-US-29(C28.072	vill be sent via US N urray@bmtpatent.co LWALKAR LLC	lail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided : : : : : : :	the e-mail address first; if it if that is unsuccessful, it we 2039723460 Colabella@bmtpatent.com, m BUCKLEY, MASCHOFF & TA 50 LOCUST AVE # 9 NEW CANAAN, CONNECTIO 264767-US-29(C28.072 KURT M. MASCHOFF	vill be sent via US N urray@bmtpatent.co LWALKAR LLC	lail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to if provided : : : : : : :	the e-mail address first; if it if that is unsuccessful, it we 2039723460 Colabella@bmtpatent.com, me BUCKLEY, MASCHOFF & TA 50 LOCUST AVE # 9 NEW CANAAN, CONNECTIO 264767-US-29(C28.072 KURT M. MASCHOFF /Kurt M. Maschoff/	vill be sent via US N urray@bmtpatent.co LWALKAR LLC	lail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	be sent to if provided : : : NUMBER: R:	the e-mail address first; if it if that is unsuccessful, it we 2039723460 Colabella@bmtpatent.com, me BUCKLEY, MASCHOFF & TA 50 LOCUST AVE # 9 NEW CANAAN, CONNECTIO 264767-US-29(C28.072 KURT M. MASCHOFF /Kurt M. Maschoff/	vill be sent via US N urray@bmtpatent.co LWALKAR LLC UT 06840 2C)	lail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=264767-US-29_ source=264767-US-29_	be sent to if provided if provided 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	the e-mail address first; if it if that is unsuccessful, it we 2039723460 Colabella@bmtpatent.com, m BUCKLEY, MASCHOFF & TA 50 LOCUST AVE # 9 NEW CANAAN, CONNECTIO 264767-US-29(C28.072 KURT M. MASCHOFF /Kurt M. Maschoff/ 05/05/2020	vill be sent via US N urray@bmtpatent.co LWALKAR LLC UT 06840 2C) e1.tif e2.tif	lail.	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement (the "<u>Assignment</u>"), dated as of April 1, 2019, is by and between General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an office at One River Road, Schenectady, New York, 12345, USA, acting on behalf of itself and its affiliates ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Current Lighting Solutions, LLC, f/k/a GE Lighting Solutions, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having an office at 1975 Noble Rd. Building 338, Nela Park, East Cleveland, Ohio 44112, ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain intellectual property listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Assigned Patent Registrations</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Espresso Holdco, Inc. entered into that certain Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of November 5, 2018 ("Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, in furtherance of the transactions contemplated by the Purchase Agreement, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee the Assigned Patent Registrations, and all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patent Registrations, and the parties wish to record such assignment in the respective Patent Offices.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of US\$10 (ten US Dollars) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- <u>Assignment of Patent Registrations.</u> Effective as of the date hereof, Assignor sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee and Assignee accepts all right, title and interest in and to (i) the Assigned Patent Registrations; (ii) all income, royalties, damages, claims, and payments now or hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages, claims, and payments for past and future infringements thereof; (iii) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements of the foregoing, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing; and (iv) the right to assign the rights conveyed herein, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.
- 2. <u>Additional Documents</u>. Assignor shall execute any other documents as may be reasonably required to carry out the purposes of the Assignment.
- 3. <u>Successors</u>. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and is binding upon the respective successors and assigns of Assignor and Assignee.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with (i) the laws of the United States, in respect to patent issues, and (ii) in all other respects, including as to validity (except for patent issues), interpretation and effect, by the laws of the State of New York.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in separate counterparts, each of which is deemed to be an original and all of which taken together constitute one and the same agreement.
- 6. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This Assignment is subject to all the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement. The parties intend that this Assignment is for recordation purposes only and its terms shall not modify the applicable terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignce caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

By: _____ Its: <u>St. Exec Corporate IP Cours</u>el, Transactions Date: <u>March 30, 2019</u>

STATE OF <u>Massachusetts</u>)
COUNTY OF Nor fill) ss.)

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 30^{+} day of M_{each} , 2019, personally appeared (e Cibe A Vero known to me as the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity state, and with authority to act in this assignment on behalf of the Assignor.

Zongles___

Notary Public

(Signature of Notary)



(Legibly Print or Stamp Name of Notary)

2 Signature Page to Patent Assignment Agreement

> PATENT REEL: 052569 FRAME: 0960

ACCEPTED BY:

CURRENT LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LLC, F/K/A GE LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LLC

MUan By: an Its: General Counsel Date: 4/1/2019

3 Signature Page to Patent Assignment Agreement

> PATENT REEL: 052569 FRAME: 0961

RECORDED: 05/05/2020